502813314 05/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2859908

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	01/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOW INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	23500 64TH AVENUE SOUTH	
City:	KENT	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6283833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 206-757-8540

Email: michelleleibelt@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: MICHELLE LEIBELT

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4900000-932	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE LEIBELT		
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Leibelt/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release_Pat_Flow_BA#page1.tif source=Release_Pat_Flow_BA#page2.tif

PATENT 502813314 REEL: 032912 FRAME: 0528

NOTICE

OF

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office (Patents)

The undersigned, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association ("Bank"), pursuant to the terms of that certain payoff letter dated as of January ___, 2014 by and between Bank and Flow International Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Flow"), hereby releases and terminates its security interest and lien in those patents and patent applications of Flow set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto. The intellectual property office described above is hereby requested to record this document to give notice of Bank's release and termination of such prior security interest and lien.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Title	Application Number and Date	Registration Number and Date	Country
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING A HIGH-VELOCITY PARTICLE STREAM	08/16/2000	6283833 09/04/2001	U.S.

DWT 23410954v1 4900000-000932

RECORDED: 05/16/2014

PATENT REEL: 032912 FRAME: 0530